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No. of 
Licence 
10069 
11783 

11779 

10606 
11472 

10546 
11734 
11977 
11972 
11499 
11756 
10862 

11473 

12173 

11599 

11082 
11327 
11083 
11985 
11591 

11084 

19222 
11085 

11772 
11721 
11258 
11086 
11695 

11696 

9967 
11122 
11668 

11669 

11254 
10878 

10877 

11674 

9667 

9100 
11165 

11512 

11565 
11970 

11184 
12181 
11442 
11442 
11442 
11442 
11442 

11442 
11442 
11442 
11442 

11442 
11442 
11442 
11442 
11442 
11442 

11604 

11194 

Court by Which 
Licence Granted 
Christchurch 
Lower Hutt 

Lower Hutt 

Gisborne 
Auckland 

Dunedin 
Palmerston North 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Auckland 
Otahuhu 
Wellington 

Auckland 

Wellington 

Name of Licensee 
Attic Investments Ltd. 
Austad Finance Ltd. .. 

Austad Investments Ltd. 

Australasian Finance Corporation Ltd. 
Australian Guarantee Corporation (N.Z.) 

Ltd. 
Auto Securities Ltd. 
Automotive Finance Co. Ltd. 
Avon Investments Ltd. 
A von Investments Ltd. 
Avondale Investments Ltd. 
A watea Properties Ltd. 
Aztec Investments Ltd. 

Balfour Williamson (N.Z.) Ltd. 

Ballance Investments Ltd. 

Palmerston North Barker Investments Ltd. 

Auckland 
Tauranga 
Auckland 
Christchurch 
Palmerston North 

Auckland 

Levin 
Auckland 

Lower Hutt 
Palmerston North 
North Shore 
Auckland 
Wellington 

Wellington 

Whakatane 
Whakatane 
Wellington 

Wellington 

North Shore 
Wellington 

Wellington 

WeIlington 

Whangarei 

Rotorua 
Hamilton 

Auckland 

Tauranga 
Christchurch 

Hamilton 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 

Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 

Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 

Harold Stapleton Barry 
Bay of Plenty Investment Co. Ltd. 
Beach Road Traders Ltd. 
Beacon Credits Ltd. 
Beacon Investments Ltd. 

Belper Investment Co. Ltd. 

Belvedere Finance Co. Ltd. 
Ben Motors Ltd. 

Bernina Securities Ltd. 
Besque N.Z. Ltd. 
BIomfield Investments Ltd. 
Bluebird Loan Co. Ltd. 
BNZ Finance Co. Ltd. 

BNZ Finance Co. Ltd. 

Bonus Finances Ltd. .' 
Boon Street Holdings (Whakatane) Ltd. 
Bowring Burgess Ltd. 

Bowring Burgess Ltd. 

Boyd William Tipling 
Bradstreet Finance Corporation Ltd. 

Brandon Finance Ltd. 

Brandon Investments Ltd. 

Bream Bay Investments Ltd. 

Bridge Finance Co. Ltd. 
Bridge Investments Ltd. 

Britomart Finance Co. Ltd. 

Broadlands Finance (Bay of Plenty) Ltd ... 
Broadlands Finance (Canterbury) Ltd. 

Broadlands Finance (Waikato) Ltd. 
Broadlands Finance (Wellington) Ltd. 
Broadlands Finance Ltd. 
Broadlands Finance Ltd. 
Broadlands Finance Ltd. 
Broadlands Finance Ltd. 
Broadlands Finance Ltd. 

Broadlands Finance Ltd. 
Broadlands Finance Ltd. 
Broadlands Finance Ltd. 
Broadlands Finance Ltd. 

Broadlands Finance Ltd. 
Broadlands Finance Ltd. 
Broadlands Finance Ltd. 
Broadlands Finance Ltd. 
Broadlands Finance Ltd. 
Broadlands Finance Ltd. 

Palmerston North Broadway Investments Ltd. 

Date of Licence 
1 April 1972 
1 April 1972 

1 April 1972 

1 April 1972 
1 April 1972 

1 April 1972 
1 April 1972 
1 April 1972 
1 April 1972 
13 April 1972 
21 April 1972 
1 April 1972 

1 April 1972 

1 April 1972 

1 April 1972 

1 April 1972 
1 April 1972 
1 April 1972 
1 April 1972 
1 April 1972 

1 April 1972 

1 April 1972 
1 April 1972 

1 April 1972 
1 April 1972 
1 April 1972 
1 April 1972 
1 April 1972 

1 April 1972 

1 April 1972 
1 April 1972 
1 April 1972 

1 April 1972 

7 April 1972 
1 April 1972 

1 April 1972 

1 April 1972 

1 April 1972 

1 April 1972 
1 April 1972 

19 April 1972 

1 April 1972 
1 April 1972 

1 April 1972 
1 April 1972 
1 April 1972 
1 April 1972 
1 April 1972 
1 April 1972 
1 April 1972 

1 April 1972 
1 April 1972 
1 April 1972 
1 April 1972 

1 April 1972 
1 April 1972 
1 April 1972 
1 April 1972 
1 April 1972 
1 April 1972 

1 April 1972 

Stratford The Broadway Loan and Deposit Co. Ltd. 1 April 1972 

Registered Office or Offices 
302 Cashel Street, Christchurch. 

1753 

Flanders Building, 68 High Street, Lower 
Hutt. 

Flanders Building, 68 High Street, Lower 
Hutt. 

98 Derby Street, Gisborne. 
14 Commerce Street, Auckland. 

544 Great King Street, Dunedin. 
4 Rangitikei Street, Palmerston North. 
227 Manchester Street, Christchurch. 
252 Oxford Terrace, Christchurch. 
1939 Great North Road, Avondale. 
223 Moore Street, Howick. 
First Floor, Bond Chambers, 51 Farish 

Street, Wellington. 
Suite 1, Fourth Floor, Australis House, 

Customs Street East, Auckland 1. 
Macarthy Trust Building, 140-150 Lambton 

Quay, Wellington. 
Second Floor, Northern Building, The 

Square, Palmerston North. 
87 Customs Street West, Auckland. 
Churchill Building, Grey Street, Tauranga. 
29 Beach Road, Auckland. 
143 Hereford Street, Christchurch. 
Auckland Building Society House, 475 Main 

Street, Palmerston North. 
Care of Frank Sweeney and Co., Caltex 

House, Fanshawe Street, Auckland. 
268A Oxford Street, Levin. 
407 Great North Road, Henderson, Auck-

land. 
74-78 Victoria Street, Lower Hutt. 
Government Life Buildings,Palmerston North. 
71-73 Wairau Road, Takapuna. 
27 Customs Street West, Auckland. 
Ground Floor, AP.A Building, Grey 

Street, Wellington. 
Seventh Floor, Legal House, Kitchener 

Street, Auckland. 
105 Commerce Street, Whakatane. 
The Strand, Whakatane. 
Fourteenth Floor, Dalmuir House, 114 The 

Terrace, Wellington. 
Second Floor, Grand Building, Princes 

Street, Auckland. 
Dodson House, 2A Dodson Avenue, Milford. 
Care of Lewis and Lewis, Chartered Accoun­

tants, 332 Lambton Quay, Wellington. 
Care of Lewis and Lewis, Chartered Accoun­

tants, 332 Lambton Quay, Wellington. 
D.I.C. Building, Brandon Street, Welling­

ton. 
Kirk, Barclay, and Co., McGill's Buildings, 

corner Robert and Walton Streets, Wha­
ngarei. 

72 Old Taupo Road, Rotorua. 
Care of Mr L. J. Thompson, Marian Build­

ings, Ward Street, Hamilton. 
Avenue Building, 149 Greys Avenue, Auck­

land 1. 
117 Willow Street, Tauranga. 
B.N.Z. Building, Hereford Street, Christ-

church. 
B.N.Z. Building, Victoria Street, Hamilton. 
181 Willis Street, Wellington. 
2 Lome Street, Auckland. 
47 St George Street, Papatoetoe. 
74 Lowe Street, Gisborne. 
18 Rangitikei Street, Palmerston North. 
Comer of Bridge Street and Trafalgar Street, 

Nelson. 
120 Karamu Road, North Hastings. 
33 Princes Street, Dunedin. 
Public Trust Building, Oxford Street, Levin. 
AM.P. Building, Egmont Street, New 

Plymouth. 
79-89 Princes Street, Hawera. 
36 Maxwell Road, Blenheim. 
B.N.Z. Buildings, Victoria Street, Hamilton. 
117 Willow Street, Tauranga. 
181 Willis Street, Wellington. 
B.N.Z. Buildings, Hereford Street, Christ­

church. 
Second Floor, M.L.C. Building, The Square, 

Palmerston North. 
Egmont Chambers, 11 Fenton Street, Strat­

ford. 


